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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (14th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:49:50PM

Assembly District 77

 819 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 54 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  881 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  881 

 693 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 74 AMELIA ROSE (REPUBLICAN)

 48 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANTHONY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J CAEMMERER (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  820 

Unrecorded  61 

Assembly District 78

 1,172 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 146 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,327 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,327 

 1,026 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 152 AMELIA ROSE (REPUBLICAN)

 82 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM GARZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGIE GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BRANDON (WRITE-IN)

 5 RACHEL MILLER BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,274 

Unrecorded  53 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (14th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:49:50PM

Assembly District 81

 306 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 29 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  347 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  347 

 255 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 39 AMELIA ROSE (REPUBLICAN)

 23 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  321 

Unrecorded  26 

Assembly District 86

 2,016 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 136 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 33 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,185 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,185 

 1,700 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 225 AMELIA ROSE (REPUBLICAN)

 133 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 SHARMELA BACHU (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF SALEM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,077 

Unrecorded  108 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (14th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:49:50PM

Total for Member of the City Council (14th Council District) - Bronx County

 4,313 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 365 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 62 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,740 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,740 

 3,674 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 490 AMELIA ROSE (REPUBLICAN)

 286 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM GARZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGIE GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BRANDON (WRITE-IN)

 5 RACHEL MILLER BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J CAEMMERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARMELA BACHU (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF SALEM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,492 

Unrecorded  248 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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